# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wisdom Voyager, LLC		106/16/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raven Assets, LLC	
Street Address:	6850 N. 83rd Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85250	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78505237	KIDSPLACE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)996-8190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-494-0311

Email: fjmpatent@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. McGue

Address Line 1: 10801 N. 32nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. McGue, Attorney
Signature:	/FrankJMcGue/
Date:	06/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0423

900051437

Total Attachments: 1 source=scan#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0424

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WISDOM VOYAGER, LLC, , an Arizona limited liability corporation having an address of 6850 N. 83<sup>rd</sup> Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85250 is the owner of the trademark, KIDSPLACE, which is subject to pending U. S. Trademark Application No. 78/505,237, filed October 25, 2004;

WHEREAS, RAVEN ASSETS, LLC, an Arizona limited liability corporation having an address of 6850 N. 83<sup>rd</sup> Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85250, is a successor to the business of WISDOM VOYAGER, LLC, or the portion thereof to which the mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing, and is desireous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the trademark, KIDSPLACE, which is subject to pending U. S. Trademark Application No. 78/505,237, filed October 25, 2004;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WISDOM VOYAGER, LLC hereby assigns, to RAVEN ASSETS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the KIDSPLACE trademark, and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/505,237 and any registration issuing therefrom, including all causes of action of claims of infringement or unauthorized use by others together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith, including the right to use for the goods or services sold under the name. The parties agree to execute such further documents as may be needed to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

Marie Ravenscroft

Member

Wisdom Voyager, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0425

**RECORDED: 06/19/2006**